County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 22-01028, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Sheriff's Volunteer Response (SVR) Agreement between the Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office and the Santa Barbara Unified School District, as follows:

- a) Approve, authorize, and ratify the Chair to execute an Agreement with the Santa Barbara Unified School District to provide Deputy Sheriff coverage for special events SVR law enforcement assistance, including but not limited to athletic, business, graduation and/or entertainment events between the period of August 1, 2022 and June 30, 2025; and
- b) Determine that the activity is not a "Project" subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5), since the activity is an organizational or administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.